

ITEM NO.48+54

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12150/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2019 in CM(M) No.494/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ANJALI RATHI & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

TODAY HOMES AND INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE
LIMITED & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A.No.5231-5238/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No.81972/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81971/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

DIARY NO.45043 OF 2019

(FOR ADMISSION and IR and IA No.192894/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192892/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.192974/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Ms.Abhipsa Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sushil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Yadav, Adv.
Ms.Niharika Dudeja, Adv.
Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Sibal, Adv.
Mr.Sumesh Dhawan, Adv.

Ms.Vatsala Kak, Adv.
Ms.Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Mr.Nishant Rao, Adv.
Mr.Arshit Anand, Adv.
Mr.Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Apoorv Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Aditi Dahiya, Adv.

Mrs.Shally Bhasin, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 13 January, 2020.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master