

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12150/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2019 in CM(M) No. 494/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ANJALI RATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TODAY HOMES AND INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE
LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.5231-5238/2019 (XVII-A)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment

Diary No.45043/2019 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file SLP and permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Abhipsa Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Dudeja, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ishani Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the first respondent states that the Interim Resolution Professional, who had been appointed earlier has withdrawn and an order has been passed by the National Company Law Tribunal appointing a new IRP. We direct that the order dated 2 December 2019, as well as the earlier order dated 11 September 2019 be communicated to the new Interim Resolution Professional. The Court be apprised of the developments on the next date of listing.

List the Special Leave Petition on 7 February 2020.

**(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master**