

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12150/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2019 in CM(M) No.494/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ANJALI RATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TODAY HOMES AND INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE
LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for transposition, appropriate orders/directions, clarification/direction, deleting the name of petitioner/respondent, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents/facts/ Annexures, vacating stay

WITH C.A. Nos.5231-5238/2019 (XVII-A)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No.45043/2019 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file SLP, permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures and interim relief)

Date : 07-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Abhipsa Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After the earlier IRP took charge on 31 October 2019, a new appointment has been made on 9 January 2020. We have been apprised by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the IRP that it would take approximately four to five weeks for the IRP to take further steps.

List the matters on 27 April 2020 so that the Court can be apprised of the status.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master