

ITEM NO.11

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12150/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2019 in CM(M) No.494/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ANJALI RATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TODAY HOMES AND INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE
LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.189907/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION, IA No.137917/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.9475/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.112708/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT, IA No.78445/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.90924/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.9466/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.78779/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.192354/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.169275/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.137927/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.109715/2019 - VACATING STAY)

WITH C.A. No.5231-5238/2019 (XVII-A)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.81972/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81971/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No.45043/2019 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for I.R., IA No.192894/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192892/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.192974/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nithin chandran, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the matters tomorrow (8.9.2021) as the first item on the Board.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master**